1	Details of the Primary Insider / Closely Associated Person		
a)	Name	Johannes Boots	
2	Reason for the notification		
a)	Position/status	CFO of Cool Company Ltd.	
b)	Initial notification/Amendment	Initial notification	
3	Details of the Issuer		
a)	Name	Cool Company Ltd.	
b)	LEI code	549300AQHDVKVCNIU608	
4	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted		
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument and identification code	Restricted Stock Units (RSU) awarded in connection with the Issuer's long term incentive plan. ISIN: BMG2415A1137	
b)	Nature of the transaction	Vesting of first tranche of RSUs awarded in 2022	
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s) Volume(s) USD 1 979	
d)	Aggregated information - Aggregated volume - Price	979 USD 979	
e)	Date of the transaction	30 November 2023	
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside of trading venue (XOFF)	

1	Details of the Primary Insider / Closely Associated Person		
a)	Name	Johannes Boots	
2	Reason for the notification		
a)	Position/status	CFO of Cool Company Ltd.	
b)	Initial notification/Amendment	Initial notification	
3	Details of the Issuer		
a)	Name	Cool Company Ltd.	
b)	LEI code	549300AQHDVKVCNIU608	
4	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted		
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument and identification code	Restricted Stock Units (RSU) awarded in connection with the Issuer's long term incentive plan.	
b)	Nature of the transaction	ISIN: BMG2415A1137	
,	Nature of the transaction	Acceptance of RSUs awarded in 2023	
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s) Volume(s) NOK 0 3,278	
d)	Aggregated information - Aggregated volume - Price	3,278 NOK 0	
e)	Date of the transaction	30 November 2023	
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside of trading venue (XOFF)	

1	Details of the Primary Insider / Closely Associated Person		
a)	Name	Sami Iskander	
2	Reason for the notification		
a)	Position/status	Director of Cool Company Ltd.	
b)	Initial notification/Amendment	Initial notification	
3	Details of the Issuer		
a)	Name	Cool Company Ltd.	
b)	LEI code	549300AQHDVKVCNIU608	
4	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted		
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument and identification code	Share options	
		ISIN: BMG2415A1137	
	Nature of the transaction	Acceptance of share options	
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s) Volume(s) NOK 0 37,123	
d)	Aggregated information - Aggregated volume - Price	37,123 NOK 0	
e)	Date of the transaction	30 November 2023	
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside of trading venue (XOFF)	

1	Details of the Primary Insider / Closely Associated Person		
a)	Name	Richard Tyrrell	
2	Reason for the notification		
a)	Position/status	CEO and Director of Cool Company Ltd.	
b)	Initial notification/Amendment	Initial notification	
3	Details of the Issuer		
a)	Name	Cool Company Ltd.	
b)	LEI code	549300AQHDVKVCNIU608	
4	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted		
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument and identification code	Restricted Stock Units (RSU) awarded in connection with the Issuer's long term incentive plan.	
b)	Nature of the transaction	Vesting of first tranche of RSUs awarded in 2022	
- ,	Price(s) and volume(s)	vesting of first tranche of R30s awarded in 2022	
()	Frice(s) and volume(s)	Price(s) Volume(s) USD 1 1898	
d)	Aggregated information - Aggregated volume - Price	1898 USD 1898	
e)	Date of the transaction	30 November 2023	
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside of trading venue (XOFF)	

1	Details of the Primary Insider / Closely Associated Person		
a)	Name	Richard Tyrrell	
2	Reason for the notification		
a)	Position/status	CEO and Director of Cool Company Ltd.	
b)	Initial notification/Amendment	Initial notification	
3	Details of the Issuer		
a)	Name	Cool Company Ltd.	
b)	LEI code	549300AQHDVKVCNIU608	
4	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted		
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument and identification code	Restricted Stock Units (RSU) awarded in connection with the Issuer's long term incentive plan.	
b)	Nature of the transaction	Acceptance of RSUs awarded in 2023	
- ,		Acceptance of KSOS awarded in 2023	
C)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s) Volume(s)	
		NOK 0 6,062	
d)	Aggregated information - Aggregated volume - Price	6,062 NOK 0	
e)	Date of the transaction	30 November 2023	
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside of trading venue (XOFF)	

1	Details of the Primary Insider / Closely Associated Person		
a)	Name	Richard Tyrrell	
2	Reason for the notification		
a)	Position/status	CEO and Director of Cool Company Ltd.	
b)	Initial notification/Amendment	Initial notification	
3	Details of the Issuer		
a)	Name	Cool Company Ltd.	
b)	LEI code	549300AQHDVKVCNIU608	
4	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted		
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument and identification code	Share	
		ISIN: BMG2415A1137	
b)	Nature of the transaction	Purchase of shares	
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)
		USD 12.49	2,030
			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
d)	Aggregated information - Aggregated volume - Price	2,030 USD 25,354.70	
e)	Date of the transaction	1 December 2023	
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside of trading venue (XOFF)	

1	Details of the Primary Insider / Closely Associated Person		
a)	Name	Joanna Huipei Zhou	
2	Reason for the notification		
a)	Position/status	Director of Cool Company Ltd.	
b)	Initial notification/Amendment	Initial notification	
3	Details of the Issuer		
a)	Name	Cool Company Ltd.	
b)	LEI code	549300AQHDVKVCNIU608	
4	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted		
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument and identification code	Share options	
		ISIN: BMG2415A1137	
b)	Nature of the transaction	Acceptance of share options	
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s) Volume(s) NOK 0 37,123	
d)	Aggregated information - Aggregated volume - Price	37,123 NOK 0	
e)	Date of the transaction	30 November 2023	
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside of trading venue (XOFF)	